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Important Information:
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Please read these instructions thoroughly before use. Failure to follow instructions 
may result in equipment damage or failure, losses, injury or death.

 WARNING: 
To reduce the risk of injury:

• The Razer Rake is designed for cutting submerged, partially emergent, 
or emergent aquatic vegetation from underwater. Any other use is strictly 
prohibited. Before using the Weed Razer, please read this manual carefully to 
understand the proper use of the unit. 

• The Razer Rake teeth have sharp edges.

 SAFETY FIRST: 
Keep out of reach of children. 

Do not use with children in immediate area.

IMPORTANT:  Jenlis, Inc® is not responsible for equipment damage or failure, 
losses, injury or death resulting from failure to follow safety 
precautions, misuse or abuse of equipment.

PRODUCT CONTENTS:

A

B

C

G H

D

F

E

PART QTY

A Rake Head with Handle 1

B Middle Handle 1

C Handle w/Black End Cap 1

D Handle Connectors 2

PART QTY

E Rope 1

F Bolt & Nut 1

G Floats 2

H Velcro Straps 4
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Notes:Assembly & Instructions

Step 1 
Handle Assembly: Press the spring loaded buttons 
on one end of the handle connector and slide it 
halfway into one of the handles and rotate it until 
the buttons snap into the holes of the handle. 
Repeat this process for the other half of the handle.

Step 2
To expand the rake head, press down on the 
spring loaded buttons and push forward until fully 
open and springs lock into place.

Step 3
Flotation devices are most effective when the two 
outermost velcro straps are attached on the two 
outermost teeth of the rake head.
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Cast & Retrieve
The Cast and Retrieve option is great 
for removing weeds, algae or debris 
(both floating and submerged).

Weed, Algae & Debris Removal
The 9’ handle is designed for 
skimming or removing aquatic 
weeds, algae from shore. 

Beach Grooming
Remove the rope and floats and you 
have a  professional grade rake to 
easily groom your beach sand.

Operating Instructions

Replacement Parts

4  View other great products on-line at www.weedrazers.com

ONE YEAR MANUFACTURER’S WARRANTY:
1-Year Manufacturer’s Warranty – Jenlis, Inc. warrants this product to be free from 
defects in workmanship and materials, under normal, non-commercial use and conditions, 
for a period of (1) one year from the original invoice date. Warranty Limitations – Damage 
resulting from use in commercial environment, misuse, abuse, negligence, and/or accidents. 
The manufacturer agrees, at its option during the warranty period, to repair any defect in 
material or workmanship, or to furnish a repaired or refurbished product without charge. All 
warranty claims must be sent to Jenlis, at the customer’s expense. Return shipping will be 
pre-paid. All returns must be pre-approved. Please visit www.weedrazer.com/warranty for 
an RMA number prior to returning product. Returns without RMA’s will be refused.

Replacement parts can be found online at www.weedrazers.com
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Une information
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Veuillez lire attentivement ces instructions avant utilisation. Le non-respect des 
instructions peut entraîner des dommages ou des pannes de l’équipement, des 
pertes, des blessures ou la mort.

 ATTENTION: 
Pour réduire le risque de blessure:

• Le Razer Rake est conçu pour couper la végétation aquatique submergée,
partiellement émergente ou émergente sous l’eau. Toute autre utilisation est
strictement interdite. Avant d’utiliser le Weed Razer, veuillez lire attentivement ce
manuel pour comprendre comment utiliser correctement l’appareil.

• Le dents Razer Rake ont des arêtes vives.

 LA SÉCURITÉ D’ABORD: 
Tenir hors de portée des enfants.

Ne pas utiliser avec des enfants à proximité immédiate.

IMPORTANT:   Jenlis, Inc® n’est pas responsable des dommages ou pannes 
d’équipement, des pertes, des blessures ou de la mort résultant du 
non-respect des précautions de sécurité, de la mauvaise utilisation 
ou de l’abus de l’équipement.

CONTENU DU PRODUIT:

A

B

C

G H

D

F

E

ARTICLE QTY

A Tête de râteau avec poignée 1

B Poignée centrale 1

C Poignée avec / embout noir 1

D Connecteurs de poignée 2

ARTICLE QTY

E Corde 1

F Boulon et écrou 1

G flotteur 2

H Sangles Velcro 4
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Notes:Instructions de montage

Étape 1 
Assemblage de la poignée: Appuyez sur les 
boutons à ressort à une extrémité du connecteur 
de la poignée et faites-le glisser à moitié dans 
l’une des poignées et faites-le pivoter jusqu’à ce 
que les boutons s’enclenchent dans les trous de la 
poignée. Répétez ce processus pour l’autre moitié 
de la poignée.

Étape 2
Pour agrandir la tête de râteau, appuyez sur les 
boutons à ressort et poussez vers l’avant jusqu’à 
ce qu’ils soient complètement ouverts et que les 
ressorts se verrouillent en place.

Étape 3
Les dispositifs de flottaison sont plus efficaces 
lorsque les deux bandes velcro les plus à l’extérieur 
sont fixées sur les deux dents les plus extérieures 
de la tête de râteau.
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Diffuser et récupérer
L’option Cast and Retrieve est idéale 
pour éliminer les mauvaises herbes, 
les algues ou les débris (flottants ou 
submergés).

L’enlèvement des débris
La poignée de 9 pieds est conçue 
pour écrémer ou éliminer les 
mauvaises herbes aquatiques, les 
algues du rivage. 

Toilettage de plage
Retirez la corde et les flotteurs 
et vous disposez d’un râteau de 
qualité professionnelle pour nettoyer 
facilement votre sable de plage.

Mode d’emploi

4    Voir d’autres excellents produits en ligne sur www.weedrazers.com

GARANTIE D’UN AN DU FABRICANT:
Garantie du fabricant d’un an - Jenlis, Inc. garantit que ce produit est exempt de 
défauts de fabrication et de matériaux, dans des conditions normales d’utilisation et 
non commerciales, pendant une période de (1) un an à compter de la date de la facture 
originale. Limitations de la garantie - Dommages résultant d’une utilisation dans un 
environnement commercial, d’une mauvaise utilisation, d’un abus, d’une négligence et / 
ou d’accidents. Le fabricant s’engage, à sa discrétion pendant la période de garantie, à 
réparer tout défaut de matériau ou de fabrication, ou à fournir un produit réparé ou remis 
à neuf sans frais. Toutes les réclamations au titre de la garantie doivent être envoyées à 
Jenlis, aux frais du client. L’expédition de retour sera prépayée. Tous les retours doivent 
être pré-approuvés. Veuillez visiter www.weedrazer.com/warranty pour obtenir un numéro 
RMA avant de retourner le produit. Les retours sans RMA seront refusés.

Pièces de rechange
Les pièces de rechange sont disponibles en ligne sur www.weedrazers.com
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Información importante
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Lea estas instrucciones detenidamente antes de usar. El incumplimiento de las 
instrucciones puede provocar daños o fallas en el equipo, pérdidas, lesiones o  
la muerte.

 ADVERTENCIA: 
Para reducir el riesgo de lesiones:

• El Razer Rake está diseñado para cortar la vegetación acuática sumergida, 
parcialmente emergente o emergente del agua. Cualquier otro uso está 
estrictamente prohibido. Antes de usar el Weed Razer, lea este manual 
detenidamente para comprender el uso adecuado de la unidad. 

• Los dientes del Razer Rake tienen bordes afilados.

 SEGURIDAD PRIMERO: 
Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños. 

No lo use con niños en el área inmediata.

IMPORTANTE:  Jenlis, Inc® no se hace responsable por daños o fallas en el 
equipo, pérdidas, lesiones o muerte que resulten de no seguir las 
precauciones de seguridad, mal uso o abuso del equipo.

CONTENIDO DEL PRODUCTO

A

B

C

G H

D

F

E

PIEZA QTY

A Cabeza de rastrillo con mango 1

B Mango medio 1

C Mango con / tapa de  
extremo negra 1

D Conectores de mango 2

PIEZA QTY

E Cuerda 1

F Tuerca perno 1

G Flotadores 2

H Correas de velcro 4
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Notes:Instrucciones de montaje

Paso 1 
Ensamblaje de la manija: Presione los botones 
cargados por resorte en un extremo del conector 
de la manija y deslícelo hasta la mitad en una de 
las manijas y gírelo hasta que los botones encajen 
en los orificios de la manija. Repite este proceso 
para la otra mitad del mango.

Paso 2
Para expandir la cabeza del rastrillo, presione hacia 
abajo los botones cargados por resorte y empuje 
hacia adelante hasta que se abra completamente 
y los resortes se traben en su lugar.

Paso 3
Los dispositivos de flotación son más efectivos 
cuando las dos correas de velcro más externas 
están unidas a los dos dientes más externos de la 
cabeza del rastrillo.
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Transmitir y recuperar
La opción Cast and Retrieve es 
ideal para eliminar malezas, algas 
o escombros (tanto flotantes como 
sumergidos).

Remoción de escombros
El mango de 9 ‘está diseñado 
para desnatar o eliminar malezas 
acuáticas y algas de la orilla.

Rastrillo de playa
Retire la cuerda y los flotadores 
y tendrá un rastrillo de grado 
profesional para preparar fácilmente 
la arena de la playa.

Instrucciones de operación

Piezas de repuesto

4     Vea otros excelentes productos en línea en www.weedrazers.com

GARANTÍA DEL FABRICANTE DE UN AÑO:
Garantía del fabricante de 1 año – Jenlis, Inc. garantiza que este producto está libre de 
defectos de mano de obra y materiales, en condiciones y usos normales, no comerciales, 
durante un período de (1) un año a partir de la fecha de la factura original. Limitaciones de la 
garantía – Daños resultantes del uso en un entorno comercial, mal uso, abuso, negligencia 
y / o accidentes. El fabricante acepta, a su opción durante el período de garantía, reparar 
cualquier defecto de material o mano de obra, o proporcionar un producto reparado o 
reacondicionado sin cargo. Todas las reclamaciones de garantía deben enviarse a Jenlis, a 
cargo del cliente. El envío de devolución se pagará por adelantado. Todas las devoluciones 
deben ser aprobadas previamente. Visite www.weedrazer.com/warranty para obtener un 
número RMA antes de devolver el producto. Se rechazarán las devoluciones sin RMA.

Las piezas de repuesto se pueden encontrar en línea en www.weedrazers.com
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